

S.B. 7
SOCIAL SERVICES BASE BUDGET

Senator **Jacob L. Anderegg** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Line 66: After Line 66 insert:
From Federal Funds, One-Time 119,400,000

2. Page 2, Line 69: Delete "25,000" and insert "119,425,000"

3. Page 3, Line 107: After line 107 insert:
From Federal Funds, One-Time 1,268,600

4. Page 4, Line 113: Delete "450,000" and insert "1,718,600"

5. Page 12, Line 447: After line 447 insert:
From Federal Funds, One-Time 121,000,000
From Dedicated Credits Revenue, One-Time 51,400,000
From Gen. Fund Rest. - Special Admin. Expense Acct.,
One-Time 1,000,000

6. Page 13, Line 453: After line 453 insert:
Housing Development 173,400,000
Under Section 63J-1-603 of the Utah Code, the Legislature
intends that up to \$1,000,000 of Special Administrative Expense
Account appropriations provided for the Department of Workforce
Services' Housing and Community Development line item shall
not lapse at the close of Fiscal Year 2021. The use of any
nonlapsing funds is limited to administrative costs associated with
emergency rental assistance from the Consolidated Appropriations
Act.

7. Page 14, Line 517: After line 517 insert:
ITEM 18A To Department of Workforce Services - Nutrition
Assistance - SNAP
From Federal Funds, One-Time 353,766,700
Schedule of Programs:

Nutrition Assistance - SNAP 353,766,700

8. Page 14, Line 522: After line 522 insert:
From Federal Funds, One-Time 92,000,000
From Gen. Fund Rest. - Special Admin Expense Acct.,
One-Time (1,000,000)
9. Page 15, Line 530 Delete line 530
10. Page 15, Line 531: After line 531 insert:
Child Care Assistance 92,000,000
11. Page 16, Line 578: After line 578 insert:
From Federal Funds, One-Time 61,091,900
12. Page 16, Line 583: Delete "(700)" and insert "61,091,200"
13. Page 19, Line 715: After line 715 insert:
From Federal Funds, One-Time 364,804,500
14. Page 19, Line 719: Delete "(726,298,400)" and insert "(361,493,900)"
15. Page 23, Line 831: After line 831 insert:
From Federal Funds, One-Time 90,500,000
16. Page 23, Line 849: Delete "28,733,200" and insert "119,233,200"
17. Page 24, Line 889: After line 889 insert:
From Federal Funds, One-Time 2,329,800
18. Page 24, Line 902: Delete "6,147,900" and insert "8,477,700"
19. Page 41, Line 1542: After line 1542 insert:
From Federal Funds, One-Time 121,000,000
20. Page 41, Line 1543 After line 1543 insert:
From Dedicated Credits Revenue, One-Time 51,400,000
21. Page 42, Line 1564: Delete "4,094,400" and insert "176,494,400"

22. Page 43, Line 1608: After line 1608 insert:
From Federal Funds, One-Time 92,000,000
23. Page 43, Line 1624: Delete "62,000,000" and insert "154,000,000"
24. Page 46, Line 1720: After line 1720 insert:
From Federal Funds, One-Time 1,785,000
25. Page 46, Line 1736: Delete "17,707,000" and insert "19,492,000"